to allocate resources and assess performance. Based on this information, Metavante has determined that it operates in two operating segments—the Financial
Solutions Group (“FSG”) and the Payment Solutions Group (“PSG”). FSG offers a comprehensive suite of technology and business services that are critical to a
financial institution’s ability to attract, expand and service existing and prospective customers. PSG offers a comprehensive suite of payment products and
services, including credit, debit and prepaid debit card management and a national payments network in NYCE, as well as specialized solutions to facilitate
government and healthcare payments. These reportable segments are strategic business units through which Metavante offers different products and services.
Metavante evaluates the performance of segments based on their respective revenues and segment operating income, which excludes certain corporate costs, net
interest expense and income taxes. During 2007, Metavante transferred the Image Solutions division, which was previously reported in the FSG segment, to the
PSG segment. Segment reporting for prior periods presented has been adjusted to reflect this change.

   FSG   PSG   Total
Three months ended June 30, 2008
Revenue   $ 164,196  $ 260,632  $ 424,828
Expenses   126,630   180,279   306,909

Segment operating income   $ 37,566  $ 80,353   117,919

Net corporate/other expenses (1)   (59,185)

Income before income taxes   $ 58,734

Three months ended June 30, 2007, as adjusted
Revenue   $ 155,299  $ 240,436  $ 395,735
Expenses   114,829   173,359   288,188

Segment operating income   $ 40,470  $ 67,077   107,547

Net corporate/other expenses (1)   (41,502)

Income before income taxes   $ 66,045

13

Table of Contents

METAVANTE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Notes to the Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements – continued (Unaudited)
(In thousands, except per share amounts)

   FSG   PSG   Total
Six months ended June 30, 2008
Revenue   $ 328,207  $ 521,185  $ 849,392
Expenses   253,465   358,754   612,219

Segment operating income   $ 74,742  $ 162,431   237,173

Net corporate/other expenses (1)   (120,988)

Income before income taxes   $ 116,185

Six months ended June 30, 2007, as adjusted
Revenue   $ 307,317  $ 475,660  $ 782,977
Expenses   228,100   344,123   572,223

Segment operating income   $ 79,217  $ 131,537   210,754

Net corporate/other expenses (1)   (67,748)

Income before income taxes   $ 143,006

(1) Net corporate/other expenses include human resource, legal, finance and accounting, acquisition intangible amortization, transaction-related costs, interest

and various other unallocated charges. These costs are not allocated to the segments when Metavante management evaluates segment performance.

15. Commitments and Contingencies

During its normal course of business, Metavante may be involved in litigation. Metavante recorded a reserve in the amount of $8,579 and $8,585 as of